Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of	
Case No	1607/2022

	Court o	
	Case	No1607/ 2022
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	10/11/2022	The appeal of Mr. Ghulam Raza presented today by Mr. Irkram-ul-Qayum Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before touring Single Bench at A.Abad on Notices be issued to appellant and his counsel for the date
		fixed.
	*	By the order of Chairman
	·	REGISTRAR
	•	
		The state of the s

BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR APPEALMO 607 23

Ghulam Raza.....Appellant

Versus

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

*S#	**Description of documents	Annexure	~ *Page#
1.	Memo of Appeal	-	1-3
2.	Affidavit	-	4.
3.	Correct addresses of the parties.	-	5
4.	Application for suspension of operation of impugned order and issuance of status-quo	· <u>-</u>	6
5.	Copy of impugned order	"A"	7-8
6.	Copies of departmental appeal and order dated 07.11.2022	_"B" & "C"	9-11
7.	Wakalat Nama	-	12

Dated 07/11/2022

Ghulam Raza (Appellant)

Through: -

COUNSEL

Ghulam Raza Patwari (Revenue) Moza Mansehra-III, Mansehra......**Appellant**

Versus

- 1) Govt. of KPK through Secretary Board of Revenue, KPK Peshawar.
- 2) Director Land Records, KPK Peshawar
- 3) Settlement Officer, Mansehra.
- 4) Qaiser Khurshid (Settlement Patwari).....Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACTS 1974 AGAINST IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO. 3 BEARING 1471-78/SO(M) DATED 28.10.2022 HAS BEEN (PATWARI REVENUE) APPELLANT **PATWARI** SETTLEMENT AND TRANSFERRED (RESPONDENT NO. 4) HAS BEEN POSTED IN MOUZA-III, **MANSEHRA**

Respectfully Sheweth!

- 1) That, the appellant is serving as Patwari Halqa-III, Mansehra with diligence and skillfully renders his service with line best ability.
- 78/SO(M) dated 28.10.2022 has transferred the petitioner from Mouza Mansehra-III to Mouza Chikia whereas respondent No. 4 has been transferred to Mouze Mansehra-III.

(Copy of the order is annexed as Annexure "A").

That, feeling aggrieved from the order of respondent No. 3 petitioner preferred departmental appeal to respondent No. 2 which was rejected.

(Copies of departmental appeal and order by respondent No. 2 dated 07.11.2022 are annexed as Annexure "B" & "C").

(2)

4) That, feeling aggrieved from the order of respondents Nos. 2 & 3 appellant challenges these order *inter-alia*, on the following amongst other grounds: -

GROUNDS: -

- A) That, impugned transfer order is against the law and is against the norms of justice hence liable to be set-aside.
- B) That, impugned order is without authority (corum non judice) because respondent No. 3 is Settlement Officer who has powers to do his duties only to those mouzas where the settlement process is started and to manage the settlement process, respondent No. 3 is authorized to do the needful, but in Mansehra City not only the settlement work has not been started, but there is no probability of settlement proceeding in the near future.
- That, respondent No. 3 is not authorized to transfer the revenue staff, as powers conferred to respondent No. 3 do not empower him to interrupt into the affairs of revenue staff rather it is the prerogative of the Deputy Commissioner concerned, hence order of respondent No. 3 is corum non judice and has no sanctity in the eye of law.
- D) That, appellant is serving whole heartedly with best of his abilities and process of compiling jamabandi 2009-2010 is in process meen while transfer order of appellant would cause hindrance in office work and will serve no useful purpose to department.
- E) That, respondent No. 4 is Patwari Settlement who has no experience in the revenue side, moreover service appeal of respondent No. 4 is also subjudice before the Honourable Tribunal and his service to has not yet been confirmed as respondent No. 4 is over age.

F) That, other points will be raised at the time of arguments.

PRAYER: -

By the acceptance of instant appeal impugned transfer order No. 1471-78/SO(M) dated 28.10.2022 may graciously be set aside and appellant's services be kept intact as Patwari Halqa Mouza, Mansehra-III and any other relief which the Honourable Tribunal deems fit and appropriate in the fact and circumstances of the case.

Dated 07/11/2022

Ghulam Raza (Appellant)

Through: -

COUNSEL

VERIFICATION

I, GHULAM RAZA PATWARI (REVENUE) MOZA MANSEHRA-III, MANSEHRA DO HEREBY VERIFY THAT THE CONTENTS OF FORE-GOING APPEAL ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED OR SUPPRESSED FROM THIS HONOURABLE COURT.

GHULAM RAZA (DEPONENT)

Ghulam Raza.....Appellant

Versus

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, GHULAM RAZA PATWARI (REVENUE) MOZA MANSEHRA-III, MANSEHRA DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY AFFIRM AND DECLARE ON OATH THAT NO SUCH SUBJECT MATTER APPEAL HAS EVER BEEN FILED NOR PENDING NOR DECIDED BY ANY COMPETENT COURT OF LAW. THAT THE CONTENTS OF FORE-GOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED OR SUPPRESSED FROM THIS HONOURABLE COURT.

γó

₹. \$\frac{1}{2}

GHULAM RAZA (DEPONENT)



Ghulam Raza.....Appellant

Versus

SERVICE APPEAL

CORRECT ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

Respectfully Sheweth!

Correct addresses of the parties are as under: -

APPELLANT

Ghulam Raza Patwari (Revenue) Moza Mansehra-III, Mansehra

RESPONDENTS

- 1) Govt. of KPK through Secretary Board of Revenue, KPK Peshawar.
- 2) Director Land Records, KPK Peshawar
- 3) Settlement Officer, Mansehra.
- 4) Qaiser Khurshid (Settlement Patwari)

Dated 07/11/2022

Ghulam Raza (Appellant)

Through: -

COUNSEL



Ghulam Raza.....Appellant

Versus

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF OPERATION OF IMPUGNED ORDER OF RESPONDENT NO. 3 BEARING NO. 1471-78/SO(M) AND GRANT OF STATUS-QUO TILL THE FINAL DECISION OF ABOVE MENTIONED APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth!

- 1) That, alongwith application and appeal is also being preferred which may kindly be considered as part and parcel of this application.
- 2) That, petitioner has got good prima facie case.
- 3) That, balance of convenience is also tilts in favour of appellant.
- 4) That, in case of refusal of status-quo the appellant will suffer irreparable loss.

It is, therefore, requested that operation of the impugned order may kindly be suspended till the final disposal of above titled appeal and status-quo may also be issued.

Dated 07/11/2022

Ghulam Raza (Appellant)

Through: -

= = quid

COUNSEL

AFFIDAVIT

I, GHULAM RAZA PATWARI (REVENUE) MOZA MANSEHRA-III, MANSEHRA DO HEREBY SOLEMNLY AFFIRM AND DECLARE ON OATH THAT THE CONTENTS OF FORE-GOING APPLICATION ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND NOTHING HAS BEEN CONCEALED OR SUPPRESSED FROM THIS HONOURABLE COURT.

GHULAM RAZA (DEPONENT) 6

Anexure

OFFICE OF THE SETTLEMENT OFFICER

No 1471-98 SO(M)
Daled: 93/10/2022.

HCF ORDER

Following posting/transfer were approved by the competent authority by one time taxotion in ban on transfer/posting, communicated vide Director Land Records/Chief Settlement tricer. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa letter No. LR-V/SO/Man/2407-12 dated 27-10-2022 for compliance.

No	Name	From		Remarks
1	Irshad Abbasi	Laberkot Circle		He will assume charge
1	Girdawar (OPS)		Circle	after consignment of
	Gildaliai (5) 5)			Mouza Mundihar, Kohotar
	·			and Shakulgari
	Muhammad Shakeel	Mansehra II Circle	Laberkot Circle	He will assume charge
2		,	,	after consignment of
	Girdawar (OPS)	,		Mouza Narwan and
		•		Jinkihari
	Muhammad Saqib	Mouza Photha /	Mouza	
3	Revenue Patwari	Pakwal	Hareyala	
	Muhammad Javed	Mouza Hareyala /	Mouza Potha	
)4		Datta		
. =	Revenue Patwari	Mouza Ghazikot	Mouza Datta	He will complete the Misle-
)5	Farukh Mehmood	MOUSS CHOSINGS	MOCIEC DO NO	e-Hagait of mouza
	Revenue Patwari			Jhinkehari
		Mouza Mansehra-	Mouza	He will complete the
05	Muhammad Javed	IV :	Ghazikot	Signatures on Jamabandi
•	Revenue Palwari	IV	J. Identity	of Mansehra-IV
	1	All and Oberland	Mouza	He will complete the
7	Qasir Ahmed	Mouza Chakia	Mansehra IV	Settlement Work of Mouza
	Revenue Patwari		Manzenia	Khushala which is near
			ľ	completion
				He will consign the Mouza
08	Qasir Khurshid	Mouza Kotkey	Mouza	
	Settlement Palwari		Mansehra III	Shekhal Gari
09	Ubaid Ur Rehman	Mouza Bhellja .	Mouza Kotkey	He will consign the Mouza
	Tahir			Bhellja.
	Revenue Palwari			11
10	Muhammad Aamir	Mouza Nasardi	Mouza Baltal	He will complete the
	Settlement Patwari			settlement work o
•	,			Chinarkot
11	Zaheer Ahmed	Mouza Battal	Mouza Jallu	
	Revenue Patwari			
12	Wajid Naseem	Mouza Jallu	Mouza Phagla	
-	Revenue Palwari		Jabba	110
13	Muhammad-Azeem	Mouza Phagla /	Mouza	
. •	Revenue Patwari	Jabba	Pakhwal	
14	Baberzeb	Mouza Kala		1
, ,	Settlement Palwari	Richari	Elahimang	
15	Muhammad Zaheer	Mouza Sun		
, 5	Settlement Patwari	Elahlmang	Tarangti	
	A A THE HOUSE L DESARET	Ligithmang	Sabarshah	
16	Basharal	Mouza Narbee		
, 0	Settlement Patweri			
17	Azhar Mehmood	Janglan	Bherkud Tarla	
17		Mouza Bherku		
1	Revenue Patwari	Tarla	Narbeer,	
1.5	Chulma D		Janglan	
18	Ghulam Raza	Mouza Mansehr	a Mouza Chakla	He will complete t
	Revenue Patwari	111		Signatures on Jamabar

			of Mansehra -III
Muhammad Hanif	Settlement Office	Mouza Nasardi	
Settlement Patwari Umer Imran	PH Shelia	Mouza Salida	
Revenue Patwari Bakhtiar Ahmed	Moza Mongan	PH Shelia	
Revenue Patwari		<u> </u>	

Settlament Officer, Mansehra.

Endst: No & Date even

Capy to

01 PS to Special Assistant to Chief Minister Revenue & Estate Department.

02 PS to Senior Member Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

03 PS to Commissioner Hazara Division, Abbottabad.

04. PA to Director Land/Chief Settlement Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

05 PS to Deputy Commissioner, Mansehra.

06. All Revenue Officers in Tehsil Settlement Operation Mansehra,

07 Concerned Field Kanungos.

08 Official concerned for strict compliance.

Mansehra.

9

Anexure

بخدمت جناب ڈائر یکٹرلینڈریکارڈ صاحب بشاور برائے علم نبری (M) So (M) جریہ 22-10-28

1749

جناب عالی! محکمانه ایل برخلاف ٹرانسفر سائل/از مانسمرہ ۱۱۱ بمقام موضع چکیاء ذیل پیش ہے۔

ا) سیکرسائل بحسثیت ریونیو پٹواری موضع مانسمرہ ۱۱۱ میں اپنی خد مات بطریق احسن سرانجام دے رہاہے۔

۲) یه که جناب Settlement Officer صاحب مانسمرہ نے برائے تھیم محررہ 22-10-28 سائل کوٹرانسفر کر کے موضع چکیا ء ہیں تعیناتی کا تھیم صادر فرمایا ہے جو کہ بوجو ہات ذیل غلط ہے۔

ا) یہ کہ سائل کی جگہ قیصر خور شید پٹواری (سیطمنٹ) تعینات کیا گیا ہے جو کہ محض settlement یعنی بند و بست کا پٹواری ہے جبکہ مانسہ ہو کے چاروں حلقہ پٹوار میں سے کئی بھی موضو میں بند و بست کے کام کا آغاز تک نہیں ہوالہذا بند دو بست کے پٹواری کی ایسے موضع میں جس میں بند و بست کا کام ہی نہ ہے تعینات کرنا صریحاً غلط وخلاف حقیقت ہے جو کہ نا صرف سائل کے حقوق کے منافی ہے بلکہ ہرکاری کا موں میں بھی رکا وٹ کا باعث سائل کے حقوق کے منافی ہے بلکہ ہرکاری کا موں میں بھی رکا وٹ کا باعث سائل کے حقوق کے منافی ہے بلکہ ہرکاری کا موں میں بھی رکا وٹ کا باعث سے بگ

(ii) یه که موضع ۱۱۱ مانسمره کی جمعبندی 10-2009 تا حال زیر تکیل ہے اور سائل اپنی تمام تر صلاحیتوں کو بروئے کارلانے ہوئے زیر تکمیل جمعبندی کو مکمل کرنے کی کوشش کررہا ہے اس مرحلہ پر سائل کی موضع ۱۱۱ سے ٹرانسفر سرکاری کام میں رکاوٹ کاباعث سے گا۔

(۱۱۱) یه که بمطابق قانون سٹیلمنٹ کا اهلکار / پٹواری بندوبستی کا موں والے ملقوں میں ابھی Settlement کا آغاز ہی نہیں ہواوہاں بندوبست کے پٹواری کی تعیناتی غیر قانونی ہے۔

مزید یه که ندوره قیسرخورشید (پٹواری بندوبست) بوجه زائد الهر ہونے مستقبل قریب میں سروس کے برخاست ہوسکتا ہے لہذااس پٹواری کا مانسہرہ اللہ جیسے حساس حلقہ پر تعیناتی مستقبل میں مسائل کوجنم دے گی۔

لهذاستدعاہے کہ تھم ٹرانسفر جناب سیطلمنٹ آفیسر صاحب مانسبرہ کے تلم محررہ اللہ استدعاہے کہ تھم ٹرانسفر سائل سنسوخ فر مانے کا 1471-98 نمبری (M) 80-1471 کوتا حد ٹرانسفر سائل سنسوخ فر مانے کا تھم صادر فر مایا جاوے۔

غلام رضاً رئونيو چواري حلقه مانسهره ۱۱۱







GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA (DIRECTORATE OF LAND RECORDS) REVENUE AND ESTATE DEPARTMENT

4 E-Mnil: landrecord.kpk@gmail.com

Phone: 091-9210057

Va @LandrecordKP fb.com/landrecord.kpk

No.LR-V/SO/Mansehra/ 3400-3403

Peshawar dated the 07/11/2022.

To

M/S Ghulam Raza & Zaheer Ahmad. Revenue Patwaris, Settlement Operation

Mansehra

Subject:

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST POSTING/TRANSFER ORDER

DATED 28.10.2022

I am directed to refer to your departmental applications appeals regarding posting/transfer order 130,1471,98/SO(M) dated 28.10.2022 and to state that your request were examined under the rules/policy and filed by the competent authority, please

> Assistant Despor Land Records Khyber/Pakhtunkhwa

Endst: No. & date even

Copy for information is for warded to the:-

1) Settlement Omter, Vinnschra Wie (ohis auoted letter.
2) Senior P. Sitol Senior Niember Beard of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3) PA to Director and Records Klivber Pakhtonkhwa.

ssistant Diverto Land Records Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

DBAM No.	102	S.No	9127 (12)	
BC No. (O	- 2818	Fee	Rs. 200/-	
Name of Advocat	و (عنوا)	. (•	- 16	2022-
		يا مهر ك		V
	\	4		
	o wi KPK (Pigg		باب	ندالت: <u> </u>
ارب سکربری بو و ^{یل} و	بنام: <u>گورنمان</u> آف KPK د	.	Lie Chie	نوان:
	نوعت مقدمه: اسل مرسم	j		<u>.</u> نام:ـــــ
		•	173	• •
	غربي آ نکه	•		
22	دنی بنقام <u>اربیب (المح</u>	ہے برائے پیروی وجواب	رمەعنوان بالامىں اپنى طرف _	وریس مق
65	ر الم وولاي صا بيلورك			÷
	بر ۱۹۰۰ بر جربیمهر جبل مبهم و مربیب مختار خاص رو بروعد الت حاضر هوتا ر هول گا اور بوا	برند.) برن ري. مرينتي رخور ايزر په م	شرائط وکیل مقرر کیا ہے کہ میں	کویدس
	ے رض کر دو بروسرائٹ کا سر ہونا رہوں 6 اور بو پرمظہر حاضر نہ ہوا اور غیر حاضری کی وجہ ہے کسی ط	ہریں پر دریا ہبروجیہ کروں گل اگر کسی پیشی	ر سایہ ب رئی ہے ہیں اُل موصوف کو اطلاع دیکر ہماضرا	ا مانے وی
	پر مہر کا سرمہ ہوا اور پیر کا سری کا وجہ سے گا۔ ر نہ ہول گے۔ نیز وکیل موصوف صدر مقام پکھر!			
	ر رہ ہوں ہے۔ بیر ویں نوسوف سنگرر مقام پہر بردی کرنے کے مجاز نہ ہوں گے۔اگر مقدمہ پکہر'			
	روں سرمنے سے جارتہ ہوں ہے۔ اسر مقدمہ پہر عت ہونے پر مظہر کو کوئی نقصان پہنچے تو و کیل موصو			
ف ومه دار	ت ہونے پر سمبر تو وی تفضان پیچے تو ویں سوستو ڈگری ونظر ثانی اپیل نگرانی دائر کرنے نیز ہر قتم کی	ات ہے ہے ہ کاراور درخواسر ہیں اجرامیا	بعہ بات اوپ پاہرن ہے ہو گے اور وکیل موصوف کوعرضی عو	نه ہوں _
ادر واحق	ر وں و سر ماں ہیں راں دار رکھے میر ہر س نا۔اور کسی حکم یا ڈگری کے اجراء کرانے اور قتم کا ر	ن مرورو و ت ۱۰٫۰۰۰ له - ز کا بھی اختال مدگا	وتقید لق کر زان اسر دستخط	بيان حلفي
وپيه وسول	ہ۔اور ک سم یا د سری سے ابراء سرائے اور سم 6 ہر ہرد ثالثی وراضی نامہ و ستبرداری واقبال دعویٰ کا اخ	رہے ہاں، میں رادوہ مصم کار لار در سن ان سر	ر سری وے اوروں پیرو تھ ریسد در سزان داخل کر ذکا	این ن
يار کې بولا	ہرونا کی ورا کی مامہ ود سبرواری وا قبال دنوی کا آخ کم امتنا عی یا فیصلہ قبل از ڈ گری اجرائے ڈ گری بھی د کیے	ہر م کا بیان دیے اور پ کری مکطر فی دندار ۔۔ تکا	ارر پیرویے اورون کا رہے ہ پیل ویرآن گی مقدر مسلمخی ڈ	الصورة ال
ن موصوف	ے ہما کی پالیسانہ کی ارو سری ہم اور کے دسری ہی ویہ ارت بدورال مقدمہ یا اپیل ونگرانی کسی دوسر ہے وکی	رن به رندررواست از مهزگان لصری ط	ين وروعد من عدمته يا ول و دانيگي عليه رمجنة از ادا که ايکام	کر شدار
ن يابير سنرلو	ارت بدوران مقدمہ یاا پیل و مرای می دوسرے ویا رمیں وہی اختیارات حاصل ہوں گے جیسے وکیل	بار بونها وربسورت سرو شه هازنی که بھی اس	را میں میں معرف میں کہ ہیں اسم اور اور میں ہم اد مقب کر ہیں اسم	ر برط
موصوف کو م	ریں وہی احمیارات حاس ہوں نے بیسے ویں کو پورااختیار ہوگا کہ مقدمہ کی پیروی نہ کریں اورا	میره وی ان ام ک ساه کیا . م	ریا چه مراه سرر سری اور مینسس بیخ پیش سرمان	ب بن سے وہ 7 اساگر اس
یم حالت	ے تو پوراا ختیار ہوکا کہ مقدمہ کی پیروی نہ کریں اورا مصد مصدمہ کیا ہے مصدمہ میں	نه کروں 6 تو ویش شوکسوو نهد الله مح سکا	ں یں مارن ہیں سے پہنے اوار الا کما مرصہ نے مسا	اورا کر پور
ول ہوگا۔	ینه اخته پرداخته وکیل موصوف مثل ذات خودمنظور وق مضرب	ے بی <i>ل ہو</i> کا جھے مل سما د سے میں میں میں	طالبہ ویں شوصوف نے بر خلاا دا کا باب یہ بیشن رکھا ہیں	ان کرا تم
محملیا ہے۔	ہے۔ مضمون وکالت نامہ کن لیا ہے اور اچھی طرح س	نبت کرد ماہے تا کہ سندر	، نامه مهم دیاہے اور د مستحط /اللوتھا	مهداده نش <u>د</u> •
,20	22 No is 8 215			
L		٠		١ ١ ١
	ACCEPTED			•
Kam gayyam		B.C	1052-48	
NOT 11 477 11.12 -	11 12-	_	· // // // // // // // // // // // // //	